

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3889-3890/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in BA No. 581/2008 & CRLM No. 5068/2008 & CRLM No. 5070/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RIYASAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be listed on 16th March, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master